

4 CS 6/21

KAPIL NAUWHAR Vs. JAINENDRA SINGH CHAHAR

09.10.2023

File received vide order No. 8346-59/JudI,Br./East/KKD/2023/Delhi dated 01.09.2023 from the court of Sh. Sanatan Prasad, Ld. ADJ-02, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi by way of transfer. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : None for plaintiff.

Ms. Geetanjali, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant (through VC).

Perusal of the record shows that the counsel for the plaintiff has received the copy of WS and application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC from the court record on 02.06.2023.

Put up for filing of replication, if any/ reply to the abovesaid application and completion of pleadings on **16.11.2023**.

**(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06 : EAST DISTRICT
KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI
09.10.2023**

At this stage, plaintiff has appeared. He has been apprised of the order and NDOH.

-2-

Plaintiff seeks time to file replication and reply to application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC.

Let the same be filed within 15 days with advanced copy to the defendant against receipt.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06 : EAST DISTRICT
KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI
09.10.2023