

CS6/21

KAPIL NAUWHAR Vs. JAINENDRA SINGH CHAHAR

05.01.2024

Present : Sh. Pradhuman Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Mukesh Rana, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Court fees of Rs. 1600/- has been filed by the plaintiff.

Reply to the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC is filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

Part arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC have been heard.

Put up for further arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on **01.02.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/05.01.2024 (s)