

26

CS No. 06/21

KAPIL NAUWHAR Vs. JAINENDRA SINGH CHAHAR

19.03.2024

Present : None for the plaintiff.
Ms. Mamta and Ms. Banshika, Ld. Proxy Counsel
for counsel Sh. Mukesh Rana for the defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant seeks to file an affidavit of income and assets of plaintiff dated 10.11.2023 filed by the plaintiff in another matter between the parties in Family Court, however, same is to be filed on Filing Counter.

Put up for clarification/ order application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on **18.04.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/19.03.2024 ^(R)