

30

CS 6/21

KAPIL NAUWHAR Vs. JAINENDRA SINGH CHAHAR

18.07.2024

At 1.15 pm

Present :- None for the plaintiff.
Ms. Mamta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant
(through VC).

Put up for order at 4.00 pm.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/18.07.2024 (s)

At 2.45 pm

Present:- Sh. Pradhyuman Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Put up for order at 4.00 pm.

At 4.00 pm

Present:- None.

Vide separate order of the even date pronounced in open court, the application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant stands dismissed.

Put up for arguments on application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed by the plaintiff on **09.09.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/18.07.2024 (s)