

23

CS 6/21

KAPIL NAUWHAR Vs. JAINENDRA SINGH CHAHAR

09.09.2024

Present : Sh.Pradyuman Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Janesh and Ms. Mansi Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy
Counsel for the defendant.

Today, matter is fixed for arguments on application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC. However, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant submits that main counsel is not available today, therefore, seeks adjournment.

At request, put up for arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC on **12.11.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/09.09.2024 (s)