

21

CS No. 6/21

KAPIL NAUWHAR Vs. JAINENDRA SINGH CHAHAR

13.01.2025

Present : Sh. Nishkant, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Mamta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant
(through VC).

Matter is fixed for arguments on application under
Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that main
counsel is not available today as he has undergone an eye surgery
and therefore, requests an adjournment.

Perusal of the record shows that on the LDOH, last
opportunity was given to the parties to address arguments on
abovesaid application.

In view of eye surgery of Ld. counsel for the
plaintiff, again last and final opportunity to the parties to address
arguments.

Put up for arguments on application under Order VI
Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC on **01.03.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/13.01.2025 ^(R)