

16

CS 6/2021

Kapil Nauwhar Vs. Jainendra Singh Chahar.

04.07.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present : None for plaintiff.
 Clerk appeared for defendant.

Matter is fixed for clarification and order on application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Today, clerk appeared on behalf of defendant and filed certain documents and submitted that the said documents have been filed through e-filing portal on 25.06.2025. Copy of the said documents stated to be supplied to the Ld.counsel for the plaintiff.

In view of this, put up for clarification on application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC on **02.08.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/04.07.2025