

23

CS 6/21

KAPIL NAUWHAR Vs. JAINENDRA SINGH CHAHAR

18.12.2025

Present : Sh. Pradyumna Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Mamta Ld. Counsel for the defendant (through
VC).

Clarifications/submissions have been provided/made
by Ld. Counsel for the parties on the application under Order VI
Rule 17 CPC filed by the plaintiff for seeking amendment in the
plaint.

Put up for order on the aforesaid application on
17.01.2026.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/18.12.2025 (s)