

24

CS 6/21

KAPIL NAUWHAR Vs. JAINENDRA SINGH CHAHAR

17.01.2026

Present : Sh. Pradyumna Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.
Ms. Bhawna Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant.

Matter is fixed for order on application under Order
VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Today, proposed amended plaint alongwith
amended memo of parties is filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy
supplied.

Put up for order on aforesaid application on
28.01.2026.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/17.01.2026 ^(R)